04 01 05 Recorded in Mortgage Book 4338 Page 0204 Thru 0209 Doc 
# 2005028294.

On May 05, 2006 Mr. Jones purchased the property chosen for his residence

from Schmidt Mortgage Company. Mr. Jones had signed a FHA Fixed Rate Note, for

a loan in the amount of One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Seven

Dollars ($113,757.00). At the same time, Mr. Jones signed an FHA Deed of Trust.

Sometime later, the mortgage was allegedly assigned to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

(“WFB”), but no evidence was recorded into the Greenville County, South Carolina

(“GCSC”) Records.

A. Attempts to Secure Tahiti Modification

[...]

The founding fathers would be shocked at this country and the road we have

gone down. When Banks are allowed to foreclose with no interest in a property, and

sale that property to themselves at auction for Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00)

while the fair market value of the property is One Hundred Thirty Thousand

($130,000.00), to One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($135,000.00), then the

Bank turns around and sales it to the dept of Housing and Urban Development for

Twenty-Thousand Dollars, and no one, except the homeowner says or does anything

about it, there is something very wrong.

The letters to Mr. Jones, assuring him that his loan had been paid off, together